Interested parties may purchase the tender document from Real Estate Management & Development Division, Urban Development Authority, 8th Floor,

Sethsiripaya – Stage I, Battaramulla or UDA sub office at Sethsiripaya, Kataragama during the time and period mentioned above, upon a payment of non-
refundable fee of Sri Lankan Rupees Twenty Five Thousand (Rs. 25,000/-) + 2.5% Social Security Contribution Levy (SSCL) + 18% VAT thereon. Further, Tender
documents could be inspected free of charge during the document issuing period.

3. Tenders will be closed at the time mentioned above and will be opened immediately after the closing time at the Procurement Unit, Urban Development Authority,